
Ernie Mona - Fw: USBR/DWR Place of Use Petition Hearing 

  
May 5, 2009 (Before High Noon) 
State Water Resources Control Board and Staff 
All Parties 
  
Re: Change Petition Hearing et al;  
  
We are in agreement with the written statement in the submittal of Public Trust Alliance on "CEQA documents" 
submitted after the close of hearing. See attachment. 
  
It has rained about 3 inches of "water" in the past 36 hours at my location (5,000 feet) in the mountain area in the 
Middle Fork Feather River watershed which drains into Oroville Reservoir, the Oroville Facility of the State Water 
Project. There is also snow fall above my location in the past 36 hours by viewing the mountain tops. i.e. more 
water. We reference the hydrology records at "High Noon" at Oroville Reservoir (inflow); Shasta Reservoir (inflow); 
and in all reservoirs (inflow) and rivers in the Sacramento River watershed and the San Joaquin watershed that 
capture water and also flow into the Bay Delta Estuary.  
  
The Governor's emergency condition fails to consider present watershed conditions at "High Noon" on May 5th (and 
thereafter), the deadline period for parties to make submittals to the Board. 
  
Consequently, we believe the USGS hydrology records must be disclosed, evaluated, and must be part of the decision 
making process before the Board makes a decision in this matter.  A CEQA document would be reasonable and in the 
people's best interest because a CEQA document would disclose, evaluate, and mitgate the present hydrology and 
watershed conditions to determine the direct, indirect, and cumulative effects to the Bay Delta Estuary; effects to the 
anadrmous fisheries at the State Pumps; effects to other Delta fisheries resulting from the State Pumps; and the water 
supply throughout the SWP and the CVP (surface reservoirs and underground storage). 
  
Thank you for the opportunity to make a submittal before "High Noon". 
  
Respectfully 
  
Signed by Bob Baiocchi 
  
Bob Baiocchi, Executive Director and Water Rights and Fisheries Consultant 
California Salmon and Steelhead Association, Protestant 
  
cc: All Parties   
  
  
----- Original Message ----- 
From: Michael Warburton  

From:    "Bob Baiocchi" <rbaiocchi@gotsky.com>
To:    <wrhearing@waterboards.ca.gov>
Date:    5/5/2009 9:05 AM
Subject:    Fw: USBR/DWR Place of Use Petition Hearing
CC:

   

<jherrlaw@aol.com>, <JBASOFIN@defenders.org>, <jrubin@diepenbrock.com>, 
<Julia.r.jackson@gmail.com>, <JSnow@KMTG.com>, <dgillick@neumiller.com>, 
<tshephard@neumiller.com>, <Michael@rri.org>, <mjatty@sbcglobal.net>, 
<AMY.AUFDEMBERGE@sol.doi.gov>, <jmaher@valleywater.org>, 
<esoderlu@water.ca.gov>, "Dana Heinrich (Differding)" 
<DHeinrich@waterboards.ca.gov>, "Ernie Mona" <EMONA@waterboards.ca.gov>, 
"Jane Farwell" <JFarwell@waterboards.ca.gov>

Attachments:   SWRCBCEQA5-5-09.doc
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To: wrhearing@waterboards.ca.gov  
Cc: John Herrick ; Joshua Basofin ; Jon Rubin ; Julia Jackson ; Bob Baiocchi ; James Snow ; Amy Aufdemberg ; 
DeAnne Gillick ; T Shepard ; Michael Warburton ; Michael Jackson ; Amy Aufdemberge ; Joan Maher ; Erick 
Soderlund ; Arthur G. Baggett, Jr. ; Bonnie Hard ; Charles Hoppin ; Dana Heinrich (Differding) ; Ernie Mona ; Jane 
Farwell ; Les Grober ; Larry Lindsay ; Tom Howard ; Vicky Whitney  
Sent: Tuesday, May 05, 2009 1:24 AM 
Subject: USBR/DWR Place of Use Petition Hearing 
 
Attached are comments of the Public Trust Alliance on "CEQA Documents" submitted after close of 
hearing on Consolidated Place of Use. 
 
Thanks, 
Michael W 
************************************************** 
Michael Warburton 
Public Trust Alliance 
A Project of the Resource Renewal Institute 
Rm. 290, Bldg. D 
Fort Mason Center 
San Francisco, CA  94123 
Tel.: (510) 644-0752 
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